generated by the condensation of the whole of the matter composing the
solar system: this he finds would be equivalent to the heat that would be
required to raise the temperature of a mass of water equal to the sum of

the masses of all the bodies of the system to 28,000,000 (twenty-eight
million) degrees of the Centigrade scale.

These examples afford abundant evidence of sufficient heat having
been generated by the aggregation of the matter of the moon to reduce it
to a state of fusion, and so to produce, from a nebulous chaos of diffused
cosmical matter, a molten body of definite outline and size.